Signalling Relays
RA 70
2
Overview of device range
RA 70 Signalling
Relays
Input quantities
12 V AC ... 400 V AC 12 V DC … 220 V DC

alternating and direct voltage relays. Refer to the respective devices for the corresponding contact diagrams.
13
Type code, RA70 with single coil
 1732 X XX X X XXX
Product type
RA70
Fixing
Spring fixing 8
Screw fixing 3
Top-hat rail mounting 9
Direct voltage
Working current type
60V 84
67V 80
110V 86
120V 60
220V 88
Special voltages 82
Closed-circuit type
60V 85
67V 81
110V 87
120V 61
220V 89
Special voltages 83
Alternating voltage
Working current type
24V 92
110V 70
230V 94
400V 96
Special voltages 90
Closed-circuit type
24V 93
110V 71
230V 95
400V 97
Special voltages 91
Acknowledgement
with acknowledge position (normal type*) 0
with acknowledge position with diode GP02-40 1
with indicator 3
with indicator with diode GP02-40 4
without acknowledge position 8
without acknowledge position with diode GP02-40 9
Contacts
2 changeover contacts 0
1 changeover contact and 1 passing contact 1
1 changeover contact and 1 make contact (NO) in
middle position
2
1 make contact (NO) in middle position and 1 passing
contact
3
1 changeover contact operated directly and 1
changeover contact
4
1 changeover contact operated directly and 1 passing
contact
5
1 changeover contact operated directly and 1 make
contact (NO) in middle position
6
Special voltages
Normal type 0
Special voltage 001-999
* Relays for use on ocean-going ships on request
14
Type code, RA70 with double coil
 1732 4 X X XXX
Product type
RA70
Mode
Double coil
Acknowledgement
with acknowledge position (normal type) 0
with acknowledge position with diode GP02-40 1
with indicator 3
with indicator with diode GP02-40 4
without acknowledge position 8
without acknowledge position with diode GP02-40 9
Contacts
2 changeover contacts 0
1 changeover contact and 1 passing contact 1
1 changeover contact and 1 make contact (NO) in
middle position
2
1 make contact (NO) in middle position and 1 passing
contact
3
1 changeover contact operated directly and 1
changeover contact
4
1 changeover contact operated directly and 1 passing
contact
5
1 changeover contact operated directly and 1 make
contact (NO) in middle position
6
Coil voltage
Working current type 000 - 499
Closed-circuit type 500 - 999
Note: The version of the RA70 device with double coil is only available with screw clamp fixing.
List of accessories order numbers
Terminal cover for degree of protection IP 20 Pl. No. 1. 732 848 000
Tab terminal 4.8 to DIN 46244 Pl. No. 1. 732 899 000
Tab terminal 6.3 to DIN 46244 Pl. No. 1. 732 899 001
Frame for panel cutout 58 mm × 58 mm * Pl. No. 1. 732 898 000
4-slot panel housing for 2 to 4 signalling relays type RA 70 Pl. No. 1. 732 846 000
* For replacement needs when replacing RA 6 and RA 7 signalling relays (panel cutout 55�) with the RA 70 signalling relay
eaw Relaistechnik GmbH
Dorothea-Erxleben-Straße 4
15711 Königs Wusterhausen
Germany
Tel +49(0)3375 2131-0